ELT25021 Y0H S.L.C.

119TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION

S. J. RES.

Providing for congressional disapproval under chapter 8 of title 5, United States Code, of the rule submitted by the Department of Energy relating to "Energy Conservation Program: Energy Conservation Standards for Consumer Gas-fired Instantaneous Water Heaters".

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

Mr. Cruz (for himself, Mr. Scott of Florida, Mr. Cassidy, Mr. Kennedy, Mr. Sheehy, Mrs. Hyde-Smith, Mr. Risch, Mr. Crapo, Mr. Scott of South Carolina, and Mr. Wicker) introduced the following joint resolution; which was read twice and referred to the Committee on

JOINT RESOLUTION

Providing for congressional disapproval under chapter 8 of title 5, United States Code, of the rule submitted by the Department of Energy relating to "Energy Conservation Program: Energy Conservation Standards for Consumer Gas-fired Instantaneous Water Heaters".

- 1 Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives
- 2 of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
- 3 That Congress disapproves the rule submitted by the De-
- 4 partment of Energy relating to "Energy Conservation
- 5 Program: Energy Conservation Standards for Consumer
- 6 Gas-fired Instantaneous Water Heaters" (89 Fed. Reg.

ELT25021 Y0H S.L.C.

1 105188 (December 26, 2024)), and such rule shall have

2 no force or effect.